IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	Criminal No. LKG-22-7
v.	
MARILYN J. MOSBY,	
Defendant	

STIPULATION

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties that:

On January 21, 2021, Erin Murphy, Chief Counsel for the Baltimore City State's Attorney's Office, at the direction of Marilyn Mosby, sent a letter stating that Marilyn Mosby had previously produced, "Articles of Organization for [Marilyn Mosby's] inoperable businesses." This information was provided by Marilyn Mosby.

You may accept these facts and require the Government to produce no further proof upon the matter.

IT IS SO STIPULATED:

Erek L. Barron United States Attorney	
By: () & & - & -	e A
Sean R. Delaney	Marilyn Mosby
Aaron S.J. Zelinsky	
Assistant United States Attorneys	1/4/WR
	James Wyda
	Maggie Grace
	Attorneys for Marilyn Mosby